
OPERATOR 
WELL/LEASE 
COUNTY 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
Tamano 11 MD Fed Com 1H 
EDDY 

041-0126 

345 0.96 
794 1.36 

1,235 0.36 
1,582 0.52 
1,929 2.01 
2,103 2.25 
2,460 0.97 
2,850 0.35 
3,248 1.29 
3,647 0.43 
4,036 1.00 
4,478 0.21 
4,825 0.52 
5,330 1.23 
5,741 1.18 
5,816 1.00 
6,119 0.85 
6,529 2.40 
7,194 1.53 
7,673 1.50 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT fe. y f S ^ 

A M 1 9 20/4 

RECEIVED 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Daisy Carrillo on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

Notary Public for Midland Q&unty, Texas 
My Commission Expires: 

1 '/(x/t4 .by 

AxFrHtS A m ™ ELIZABETH CARR 
•f% Notary Public, State of Texas 

w - MV Commission Expires 
September 28, 2016 



GRID CORRECTION: 

COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company . 
WELL: Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

COUNTY: Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
DATUM: North American Datum 1983 

RIG: Patterson #41 
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.12° OFFICE: 93«.582.72»« 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico Eastern Zone 
3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41)' 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3719.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot 
0.0 0.0 638858.20 691204.40 32" 45' 19.112 N 103° 50' 45.013 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 7985.0 0.51 291.73 7983.1 74.5 -3.8 0.00 0.00 74.5 

Target 

2 8001.0 0.51 291.73 7999.1 74.5 -4.0 0.00 0.00 74.6 
3 8903.1 91.84 0.08 8560.9 656.5 -7.9 10.16 68.34 656.6 
4 8961.9 91.84 358.97 8559.0 715.3 -8.4 1.90 -90.00 715.4 
5 13011.7 91.84 358.97 8429.0 4762.4 -81.5 0.00 0.00 4763.1 PBHL Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS 

Name TVD +N/-S 
PBHL Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H8429.0 4762.4 

- plan hits target center 
LP Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H8559.0 720.0 

+E/-W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Shape 
-81.5 643620.60 691122.90 32' 46' 6.239 N)3° 50' 45.711 W Point 

-8.0 639578.20 691196.4432° 45' 26.237 W3° 50' 45.067 W Point 
- plan misses target center by 0.5usft at 8966.6usft MD (8558.9 TVD, 720.0 N, -8.5 E) 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.26" 

Magnetic North: 7.12° 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48604.1snT 

Dip Angle: 60.56° 
Date: 6/12/2014 

Model: IGRF2010 
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JDI'lT^tOMRANjy 

ewbourne Oil Company. 
Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Standard Survey Report 
14 July, 2014 



Stryker Directional 
I Survey Report 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 

| Mewbourne Oil Company . j Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
! Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) ! TVD Reference: 
: Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com MD Reference: 
#1H 
i Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H •: North Reference: 
j Original Hole j Survey Calculation Method: 
'Original Hole Database: 

- 1„ , „ „ „ -,- , • - - ^ • , _ . , . . - ^ . . . n , n - „ „ „ - , - • • , , . 1 , . . , . 

i Well Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
i 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) • 
3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 

Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

| Mewbourne Oil Company . j Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
! Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) ! TVD Reference: 
: Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com MD Reference: 
#1H 
i Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H •: North Reference: 
j Original Hole j Survey Calculation Method: 
'Original Hole Database: 

- 1„ , „ „ „ -,- , • - - ^ • , _ . , . . - ^ . . . n , n - „ „ „ - , - • • , , . 1 , . . , . 

j Grid '< 
\ Minimum Curvature 
j Stryker_EDM ' 

Project. !I|ddjriCount^,]_NM Nad.(83)_ 

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level 
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983 
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone 

Site ! Section 11-18S~-31E'Tam'anVllMD Fed Com~#1Fj ... ..... —— ^ — 

Site Position: Northing: 
From: Map Easting: 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

638,858.20 usft 
691,204.40 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

32° 45' 19.112 N 
103° 50' 45.013 W 

0.26 0 

Well - ! Tamano 11 MD Fed Com*#1H 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 638,858.20 usfi Latitude: 32° 45'19.112 N 
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 691,204.40 usfl Longitude: 103° 50' 45.013 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,719.0 usft 

Wellbore • ; Orig i na[ Hole^ 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 
T) O (nT) 

IGRF2010 6/12/2014 7.38 60.56 48,604 

Design '' Original.Hpje . 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Direction 
(°) 

0.0 0.0 0.0 359.02 

Survey Program Date 7/14/2014 

From To 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 7,985.0 MS Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot 
7,998.0 12,990.0 Stryker MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination 

Survey 

• 
— — _.. - . - . . 

1 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate * Rate 
(usft) o C) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (7100usft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.43 242.56 100.0 -0.2 -0.3 -0.2 0.43 0.43 0.00 
200.0 0.56 210.79 200.0 -0.8 -0.9 -0.7 0.30 0.13 -31.77 
300.0 0.58 174.59 300.0 -1.7 -1.1 -1.7 0.35 0.02 -36.20 
400.0 0.57 182.12 400.0 -2.7 -1.1 -2.7 0.08 -0.01 7.53 

500.0 0.46 153.28 500.0 -3.5 -0.9 -3.5 0.28 -0.11 -28.84 
600.0 0.34 67.30 600.0 -3.8 -0.5 -3.8 0.55 -0.12 -85.98 
700.0 0.33 20.67 700.0 -3.4 -0.1 -3.4 0.27 -0.01 -46.63 
800.0 0.08 338.09 800.0 -3.1 0.0 -3.1 0.28 -0.25 -42.58 
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fjyjj Stryker Directional y ^ 
^^|^^^ Survey Report 0E!^t 

Company: i Mewbourne Oil Company . 1 Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

Project: j Eddy County, N M Nad (83) ; TVD Reference: 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 

Site: j Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com | MD Reference: 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 
!#1H I 

Well: j Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H j North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: j Original Hole ' Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature 

Design: ; Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 

Survey i .... 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft). . O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

900.0 0.54 109.37 900.0 -3.2 0.4 -3.2 0.60 0.46 131.28 

1,000.0 0.95 75.27 1,000.0 -3.1 1.6 -3.1 0.59 0.41 -34.10 
1,100.0 0.86 49.88 1,100.0 -2.4 3.0 -2.5 0.41 -0.09 -25.39 
1,200.0 0.83 31.17 1,199.9 -1.3 4.0 -1.4 0.28 -0.03 -18.71 
1,300.0 0.65 38.83 1,299.9 -0.2 4.7 -0.3 0.21 -0.18 7.66 
1,400.0 0.71 61.21 1,399.9 0.5 5.6 0.4 0.27 0.06 22.38 

1,500.0 0.95 65.58 1,499.9 1.1 6.9 1.0 0.25 0.24 4.37 
1,600.0 1.16 .70.61 1,599.9 1.8 8.6 1.7 0.23 0.21 5.03 
1,700.0 1.30 73.18 1,699.9 2.5 10.6 2.3 0.15 0.14 2.57 
1,800.0 1.35 71.36 1,799.9 3.2 12.8 3.0 0.07 0.05 -1.82 
1,900.0 2.08 64.20 1,899.8 4.3 15.6 4.1 0.76 0.73 -7.16 

2,000.0 2.87 61.05 1,999.7 6.3 19.4 6.0 0.80 0.79 -3.15 
2,100.0 2.95 63.07 2,099.6 8.7 23.9 8.3 0.13 0.08 2.02 
2,200.0 2.45 54.73 2,199.5 11.1 27.9 10.6 0.63 -0.50 -8.34 
2,300.0 2.08 55.50 2,299.4 13.4 31.2 12.9 0.37 -0.37 0.77 
2,400.0 1.55 52.30 2,399.3 15.2 33.8 14.7 0.54 -0.53 -3.20 

2,500.0 1.44 52.14 2,499.3 16.8 35.8 16.2 0.11 -0.11 -0.16 
2,600.0 1.24 55.31 2,599.3 18.2 37.7 17.6 0.21 -0.20 3.17 
2,700.0 1.07 58.04 2,699.3 19.3 39.4 18.7 0.18 -0.17 2.73 
2,800.0 1.25 63.43 2,799.2 20.3 41.1 19.6 0.21 0.18 5.39 
2,900.0 1.27 53.30 2,899.2 21.5 43.0 20.7 0.22 0.02 -10.13 

3,000.0 1.27 43.36 2,999.2 22.9 44.7 22.2 0.22 0.00 -9.94 
3,100.0 0.99 19.82 3,099.2 24.6 45.7 23.8 0.54 -0.28 -23.54 
3,200.0 0.79 10.20 3,199.2 26.0 46.1 25.3 0.25 -0.20 -9.62 
3,300.0 0.55 20.41 3,299.2 27.2 46.4 26.4 0.27 -0.24 10.21 
3,400.0 0.59 39.02 3,399.2 28.0 46.9 27.2 0.19 0.04 18.61 

3,500.0 0.61 35.11 3,499.1 28.9 47.5 28.0 0.05 0.02 -3.91 
3,600.0 0.66 35.56 3,599.1 29.8 48.2 28.9 0.05 0.05 0.45 
3,700.0 0.80 30.70 3,699.1 30.8 48.9 30.0 0.15 0.14 -4.86 
3,800.0 0.84 8.71 3,799.1 32.2 49.3 31.3 0.32 0.04 -21.99 
3,900.0 0.53 355.34 3,899.1 33.3 49.4 32.5 0.35 -0.31 -13.37 

4,000.0 0.47 358.22 3,999.1 34.2 49.4 33.4 0.07 -0.06 2.88 
4,100.0 0.36 4.17 4,099.1 34.9 49.4 34.1 0.12 -0.11 5.95 
4,200.0 0.32 23.87 4,199.1 35.5 49.5 34.7 0.12 -0.04 19.70 
4,300.0 0.39 39.46 4,299.1 36.0 49.8 35.2 0.12 0.07 15.59 
4,400.0 0.63 44.97 4,399.1 36.7 50.4 35.8 0.24 0.24 5.51 

4,500.0 0.65 39.39 4,499.1 37.5 51.2 36.6 0.07 0.02 -5.58 
4,600.0 0.81 355.82 4,599.1 38.6 51.5 37.8 0.56 0.16 -43.57 
4,700.0 0.71 336.01 4,699.1 39.9 51.2 39.0 0.28 -0.10 -19.81 
4,800.0 0.42 330.92 4,799.1 40.8 50.8 39.9 0.29 -0.29 -5.09 
4,900.0 0.26 14.11 4,899.1 41.3 50.6 40.5 0.29 -0.16 43.19 

5,000.0 0.45 44.13 4,999.1 41.8 51.0 41.0 0.26 0.19 30.02 
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f*iJ Stryker Directional 
H | ^ f f l S B Survey Report ^ I H S P 

Company: : Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

Project: ' Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) ' TVD Reference: 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 

Site: i Section 11 -18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com MD Reference: 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 
!#1H 

Well: ' Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 

Survey ! - --- - - - - . 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) O n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

5,100.0 0.65 34.15 5,099.1 42.6 51.6 41.7 0.22 0.20 -9.98 
5,200.0 0.66 20.16 5,199.1 43.6 52.1 42.7 0.16 0.01 -13.99 
5,300.0 0.75 348.04 5,299.1 44.8 52.1 43.9 0.40 0.09 -32.12 
5,400.0 0.85 324.79 5,399.0 46.0 51.6 45.1 0.34 0.10 -23.25 

5,500.0 1.05 294.66 5,499.0 47.0 50.3 46.2 0.53 0.20 -30.13 
5,600.0 1.24 282.57 5,599.0 47.6 48.4 46.8 0.31 0.19 -12.09 
5,700.0 1.22 266.86 5,699.0 47.8 46.3 47.0 0.34 -0.02 -15.71 
5,800.0 1.48 265.41 5,799.0 47.7 44.0 46.9 0.26 0.26 -1.45 
5,900.0 1.40 264.12 5,898.9 • 47.4 41.5 46.7 0.09 -0.08 -1.29 

6,000.0 0.92 273.36 5,998.9 47.4 39.4 46.7 0.51 -0.48 9.24 
6,100.0 0.83 277.33 6,098.9 47.5 37.9 46.8 0.11 -0.09 3.97 
6,200.0 0.89 287.49 6,198.9 47.8 36.5 47.2 0.16 0.06 10.16 
6,300.0 1.18 311.80 6,298.9 48.7 35.0 48.1 0.52 0.29 24.31 
6,400.0 1.53 313.35 6,398.8 50.3 33.2 49.8 0.35 0.35 1.55 

6,500.0 2.17 309.69 6,498.8 52.5 30.8 51.9 0.65 0.64 -3.66 
6,600.0 2.22 293.78 6,598.7 54.5 27.6 54.0 0.61 0.05 -15.91 
6,700.0 2.22 286.30 6,698.6 55.8 23.9 55.4 0.29 0.00 -7.48 
6,800.0 2.30 285.20 6,798.6 56.8 20.1 56.5 0.09 0.08 -1.10 
6,900.0 2.15 288.51 6,898.5 58.0 16.4 57.7 0.20 -0.15 3.31 

7,000.0 2.10 292.10 6,998.4 59.3 12.9 59.0 0.14 -0.05 3.59 
7,100.0 1.97 294.28 7,098.4 60.7 9.7 60.5 0.15 -0.13 2.18 
7,200.0 1.55 305.30 7,198.3 62.1 7.0 62.0 0.54 -0.42 11.02 
7,300.0 1.03 321.67 7,298.3 63.6 5.3 63.5 0.63 -0.52 16.37 
7,400.0 1.24 340.34 7,398.3 65.3 4.4 65.3 0.42 0.21 18.67 

7,500.0 1.44 325.59 7,498.2 67.4 3.3 67.3 0.40 0.20 -14.75 
7,600.0 1.63 314.68 7,598.2 69.4 1.6 69.4 0.35 0.19 -10.91 
7,700.0 1.44 315.54 7,698.2 71.3 -0.3 71.3 0.19 -0.19 0.86 
7,800.0 1.12 313.88 7,798.1 72.9 -1.8 72.9 0.32 -0.32 -1.66 
7,900.0 0.73 307.70 7,898.1 74.0 -3.1 74.0 0.40 -0.39 -6.18 

7,985.0 0.51 291.73 7,983.1 74.5 -3.8 74.5 0.33 -0.26 -18.79 
7JJ85J MS Gyro Survey 

7,998.0 1.50 " " " 328.40 " 7.996.1 74.6 -4.0 • " 74.7 hTn • 7.62 282.08 
8,030.0 4.40 344.30 8,028.1 76.2 -4.5 76.2 9.33 9.06 49.69 
8,061.0 7.70 348.00 8,058.9 79.3 -5.3 79.4 10.71 10.65 11.94 
8,093.0 11.30 350.20 8,090.5 84.5 -6.3 84.6 11.31 11.25 6.88 

8,124.0 14.90 351.50 8,120.6 91.5 -7.4 91.6 11.65 11.61 4.19 
8,156.0 18.80 351.10 8,151.3 100.6 -8.8 100.8 12.19 12.19 -1.25 
8,188.0 22.80 350.90 8,181.2 111.8 -10.6 112.0 12.50 12.50 -0.63 
8,219.0 26.60 354.30 8,209.3 124.7 -12.2 124.9 13.08 12.26 10.97 
8,251.0 30.00 357.50 8,237.5 139.8 -13.3 140.0 11.63 10.63 10.00 

8,282.0 33.60 359.70 8,263.8 156.1 -13.6 156.4 12.20 11.61 7.10 
8,314.0 36.90 0.40 8,290.0 174.6 -13.6 174.8 10.39 10.31 2.19 
8,345.0 39.00 0.60 8,314.4 193.7 -13.5 193.9 6.79 6.77 0.65 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: j Mewbourne Oil Company . 
Project: 1 Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
Site: Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com 

;#IH 
Well: i Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
Wellbore: ! Original Hole 
Design: j Original Hole 

Survey 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

I • 
North Reference: 

, Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

Well Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 

i 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 
r 

! Grid 
! Minimum Curvature 
! Stryker_EDM 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

r 

Inclination 

o 
Azimuth 

(°) 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft). 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

7100usft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

1,377.0 
1,408.0 

41.20 
43.80 

1.70 
0.40 

8,338.9 
8,361.7 

214.3 
235.2 

-13.0 
-12.7 

214.5 
235.4 

7.22 
8.85 

6.88 
8.39 

3.44 
-4.19 

8,440.0 46.80 358.30 8,384.3 258.0 -12.9 258.1 10.47 9.38 -6.56 
8,471.0 50.50 357.30 8,404.7 281.2 -13.8 281.4 12.18 11.94 -3.23 
8,503.0 54.20 356.00 8,424.3 306.5 -15.3 306.7 12.00 11.56 -4.06 
8,535.0 56.90 355.20 8,442.4> 332.8 -17.3 333.0 8.69 8.44 -2.50 
8,566.0 59.40 354.60 8,458.7' 359.0 -19.7 359.3 8.23 8.06 -1.94 

8,598.0 63.40 355.70 8,474.0 387.0 -22.1 387.3 12.86 12.50 3.44 
8,629.0 65.30 356.20 8,487.5 414.9 -24.0 415.2 6.30 6.13 1.61 
8,661.0 67.30 357.10 8,500.3 444.1 -25.7 444.5 6.76 6.25 2.81 
8,692.0 69.20 357.80 8,511.8 472.9 -27.0 473.3 6.48 6.13 2.26 
8,724.0 71.10 358.70 8,522.7 503.0 -27.9 503.4 6.50 5.94 2.81 

8,755.0 73.10 359.70 8,532.2 532.5 -28.3 532.9 7.14 6.45 3.23 
8,787.0 75.10 0.80 8,541.0 563.2 -28.2 563.6 7.07 6.25 3.44 
8,819.0 77.20 1.70 8,548.6 594.3 -27.5 594.7 7.11 6.56 2.81 
8,850.0 81.30 2.20 8,554.4 624.7 -26.5 • 625.1 13.32 13.23 1.61 
8,882.0 84.20 2.50 8,558.5 656.5 -25.2 656.8 9.11 9.06 0.94 

8,910.0 89.10 2.40 8,560.1 684.4 -24.0 684.7 17.50 17.50 -0.36 
8,946.2 91.30 2.18 8,560.0 720.6 -22.5 720.9 . 6.09 6.06 -0.61 

P Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
8,976.0 93.10 2.00 ~ 8,558.8~ "~ ~ 750.3 -21?5 750.6 6.09 6.06 -0.61 
9,008.0 93.10 1.80 8,557.1 782.2 -20.4 782.5 0.62 0.00 -0.63 
9,039.0 93.00 1.50 8,555.4 813.2 -19.5 813.4 1.02 -0.32 -0.97 

9,071.0 91.60 1.10 8,554.2 845.1 -18.8 845.3 4.55 -4.38 -1.25 
9,103.0 . 91.40 0.80 8,553.3 877.1 -18.3 877.3 1.13 -0.63 -0.94 
9,134.0 91.40 0.80 8,552.6 908.1 -17.8 908.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 
9,166.0 92.20 1.00 8,551.6 940.1 -17.3 940.3 2.58 2.50 0.63 
9,229.0 92.20 1.00 8,549.1 1,003.0 -16.2 1,003.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 

9,292.0 91.50 359.20 8,547.1 1,066.0 -16.1 1,066.1 3.06 -1.11 -2.86 
9,355.0 92.90 359.70 8,544.7 1,128.9 -16.7 1,129.1 2.36 2.22 0.79 
9,449.0 91.00 359.40 8,541.5 1,222.9 -17.5 1,223.0 2.05 -2.02 -0.32 
9,544.0 90.30 359.70 8,540.4 1,317.9 -18.2 1,318.0 0.80 -0.74 0.32 
9,639.0 91.00 358.50 8,539.3 1,412.9 -19.7 1,413.0 1.46 0.74 -1.26 

9,734.0 90.00 357.30 8,538.5 1,507.8 -23.2 1,508.0 1.64 -1.05 -1.26 
9,829.0 90.40 356.60 8,538.2 1,602.7 -28.2 1,602.9 0.85 0.42 -0.74 
9,924.0 95.20 356.40 8,533.5 1,697.3 -34.0 1,697.7 5.06 5.05 -0.21 
9,955.0 95.20 356.20 8,530.7 1,728.1 -36.0 1,728.5 0.64 0.00 -0.65 
9,987.0 95.20 355.90 8,527.8 1,759.9 -38.2 1,760.3 0.93 0.00 -0.94 

10,019.0 94.10 356.60 8,525.2 1,791.8 -40.3 1,792.2 4.07 -3.44 2.19 
10,050.0 94.20 356.70 8,523.0 1,822.6 -42.1 1,823.1 0.46 0.32 0.32 
10,082.0 93.30 357.50 8,520.9 1,854.5 -43.7 1,855.0 3.76 -2.81 2.50 
10,113.0 92.80 358.20 8,519.2 1,885.4 -44.9 1,885.9 2.77 -1.61 2.26 
10,145.0 91.10 359.20 8,518.2 1,917.4 -45.6 1,917.9 6.16 -5.31 3.13 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

, Mewbourne Oil Company . 
i Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com 
#1H 

j Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
, Original Hole 
' Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

: Well Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 
' 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 
•. 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #41) 

! Grid 
• Minimum Curvature 
i Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (°) '(') (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

10,208.0 91.60 359.40 8,516.7 1,980.4 -46.4 1,980.9 0.85 0.79 0.32 
10,271.0 92.00 359.20 8,514.7 2,043.4 -47.1 2,043.9 0.71 0.63 -0.32 
10,334.0 91.90 359.40 8,512.5 2,106.3 -47.9 2,106.8 0.35 -0.16 0.32 
10,397.0 90.10 358.30 8,511.5 2,169.3 -49.2 2,169.8 3.35 -2.86 -1.75 
10,460.0 90.30 357.60 8,511.2 2,232.3 -51.4 2,232.8 1.16 0.32 -1.11 

10,524.0 90.60 357.80 8,510.7 2,296.2 -54.0 2,296.8 0.56 0.47 0.31 
10,587.0 92.00 358.70 8,509.3 2,359.2 -55.9 2,359.8 2.64 2.22 1.43 
10,650.0 91.80 358.20 8,507.2 2,422.1 -57.6 2,422.7 0.85 -0.32 -0.79 
10,714.0 92.10 358.70 8,505.0 2,486.0 -59.4 2,486.7 0.91 0.47 0.78 
10,777.0 92.20 0.30 8,502.7 2,549.0 -59.9 2,549.6 2.54 0.16 2.54 

10,840.0 92.50 0.10 8,500.1 2,611.9 -59.7 2,612.6 0.57 0.48 -0.32 
10,903.0 92.60 359.60 8,497.3 2,674.9 -59.8 2,675.5 0.81 0.16 -0.79 
10,967.0 92.20 359.60 8,494.6 2,738.8 -60.3 2,739.4 0.63 -0.63 0.00 
11,030.0 92.20 359.00 8,492.2 2,801.8 -61.1 2,802.4 0.95 0.00 -0.95 
11,093.0 91.70 358.20 8,490.0 2,864.7 -62.6 2,865.4 1.50 -0.79 -1.27 

11,156.0 91.00 357.30 8,488.6 2,927.6 -65.1 2,928.3 1.81 -1.11 -1.43 
11,219.0 91.90 358.50 8,487.0 2,990.6 -67.4 2,991.3 2.38 1.43 1.90 
11,283.0 92.20 358.70 8,484.7 3,054.5 -68.9 3,055.2 0.56 0.47 0.31 
11,346.0 93.10 358.50 8,481.8 3,117.4 -70.5 3,118.2 1.46 1.43 -0.32 
11,410.0 92.60 358.70 8,478.6 3,181.3 -72.0 3,182.1 0.84 -0.78 0.31 

11,473.0 92.00 358.50 8,476.0 3,244.3 -73.6 3,245.0 1.00 -0.95 -0.32 
11,536.0 90.50 359.90 8,474.7 3,307.2 -74.5 3,308.0 3.26 -2.38 2.22 
11,599.0 90.10 359.90 8,474.3 3,370.2 -74.6 3,371.0 0.63 -0.63 0.00 
11,662.0 91.30 1.30 8,473.6 3,433.2 -73.9 3,434.0 2.93 1.90 2.22 
11,725.0 91.00 1.30 8,472.3 3,496.2 -72.5 3,496.9 0.48 -0.48 0.00 

11,788.0 92.30 2.40 8,470.5 3,559.1 -70.4 3,559.8 2.70 2.06 1.75 
11,851.0 91.70 1.50 8,468.3 3,622.1 -68.3 3,622.7 1.72 -0.95 -1.43 
11,914.0 90.70 1.00 8,467.0 3,685.0 -66.9 3,685.6 1.77 -1.59 -0.79 
11,978.0 92.10 0.80 8,465.4 3,749.0 -65.9 3,749.6 2.21 2.19 -0.31 
12,041.0 91.80 359.60 8,463.3 3,812.0 -65.7 3,812.5 1.96 -0.48 -1.90 

12,104.0 91.10 0.10 8,461.7 3,874.9 -65.9 3,875.5 1.37 -1.11 0.79 
12,167.0 91.00 359.40 8,460.5 3,937.9 -66.1 3,938.5 1.12 -0.16 -1.11 
12,231.0 92.80 359.90 8,458.4 4,001.9 -66.5 4,002.4 2.92 2.81 0.78 
12,294.0 95.20 0.10 8,454.0 4,064.7 -66.5 4,065.3 3.82 3.81 0.32 
12,357.0 94.40 359.70 8,448.7 4,127.5 -66.6 4,128.0 1.42 -1.27 -0.63 

12,420.0 94.00 359.40 8,444.1 4,190.3 -67.1 4,190.9 0.79 -0.63 -0.48 
12,484.0 92.70 358.20 8,440.4 4,254.2 -68.5 4,254.8 2.76 -2.03 -1.88 
12,547.0 91.70 357.30 8,438.0 4,317.1 -71.0 4,317.7 2.13 -1.59 -1.43 
12,610.0 91.70 356.70 8,436.1 4,380.0 -74.2 4,380.6 0.95 0.00 -0.95 
12,673.0 92.40 356.40 8,433.8 4,442.8 -78.0 4,443.5 1.21 1.11 -0.48 

12,736.0 90.70 359.00 8,432.1 4,505.8 -80.6 4,506.5 4.93 -2.70 4.13 
12,799.0 90.80 358.00 8,431.3 4,568.7 -82.2 4,569.5 1.60 0.16 -1.59 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: ! Mewboume Oil Company . 
Project: j Eddy County, N.M. Nad (83) 
Site: I Section 11-18S-31E Tamano 11 MD Fed Com 

#1H 
Well: ': Tamano 11 MD Fed Com #1H 

Wellbore: j Original Hole 

